





























REF.RO. NOTE

PART RO.

166-12005
166-11808
SH-6062002-TP
SH-6052002-Tp
¥S-0510002-KN
PA-2501501-00

DESCRIPTION

SLIDE BASE

STOPPER HITTING

SCREW H& =20

SCREW M5 L=20

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X!.3
CYLINDER

74P AT -2

ARYRE -4

DYR7FET AL ME L=20
Y7 FET AL M5X0.8 [=20
NURETHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3
AP IUVES

PC-0151070-00
SH-6052002-TP
WS-0510002-KN
166-10305

SH-8050602~TP

SPEED CONTROLLER

SCREW M5 L=20

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.6X1.3
BELT CLAMP PLATE

SCREW M5 L=6

FiaeV.

YRy AT A H5X0.8 L=20
N33 3 5.1%0.2%1.3
ATREISYTO AT Y

FARYT HBX0.8 L=6

167-20807 CAM FOLLOWER A ALY A

167-20006 CAM FOLLOWER B hajuy B

166-12301 DETECTING PLATE FUFRTY

WS-0410002-KH  SPRIKG WASHER M4 ATRETATR M4
SH-6041002-TP  SCREY M4 L=10 Y7 TR~ AN H4X0.7 L=10
SH-8052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 bR

SH-6052502-TP

SCREW M5X0.8 L=25

QYA 7 3" b

B = e e e e
occoo—qon:n.hwm»—-o:ocx:—qcum.p.mmw

SH-6052002-TP

SCREW M5 L=20

QYo7 AT Ak H5X0.8 L=20

167-21102 BALL PLUNGER EARS VAR VAR
21 166-13507 BASE PLATE TFARMIYFAT -2
22 166-13804 ADJUSTING SLATE FITRALRYT
23 166-13606 SUPPORT SHAFT PLATE DITITHON 4%
24 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FA2IT M5X0.8 L=6
25 166-13903 SPLIT COLLAR Mhs-
26 SS-7111120-5P  SCREW  11/64-40 [=10.5 TREFRDT 11/64-40 L=10,5
27 166-13705 ADJUSTING PLATE Y¥T¥AbATY
28 166-14307 Pik GUIDE VELNULASY M
29 166-14000 LIFTING BLOCK v491977 1YY
30 166-14208 STOPPER PLATE bA4%
31 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETET R M4
32 SH-6041002-~TP  SCREW M4 L=10 ayRyPFET AR M4X0.7 L=10
33 SH-6063002-TP  SCREY M6 L=30 nYB97 5" Ab
34 WS-0610002-KH - SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT % U6
35 166-96502 ARM STOPPLER BASE Y-hAMYAC -27 4
36 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 YAy IR A M8 L=20
37 NH-6060001-SC  NUT M6 ryE719r W6 192
38 166-13309 BUSHING . ARA
39 166-13002 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT VYT AT eRTY)
40 166-13200 BLOCK YFvTT Yy
41 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 FARYT
42 166-13101 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT YPTF-MRTA 3%
43 16614109 SHAFT FRLIF929L° Y
44 166-13408 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT SHAFT YITYTY
45 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 ATy ME 192

B3 = BOD— DO PO = BB P B B DD DO = B DD OIS B DD = DO B 5 PO R i e B DS B DO G0 G0 DO s s





















7. CLAMP FCOT FEED COMPORENTS
A& 28 Y BEAR



















10. BINDER COMPONENTS (2)
NA2E—lFR (2)

19 -

38



REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 (5377-139-000  SCREY M4 L=8 ATAYRT RNTYRARYT 2
2 167-67006 BINDER PLATE ANTAVET - RRTY i
3 HOL 167-85008 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE RISV ANET 1
4 (5333-119-000  SCREW M2 L=4 430500 AT 4
5 SH-8030802-TP  SCREY H3X0.5 L=8 MaRy® 2
6 ¥S-0310002-KN ~ SPRING WASHER M3 ATREThTR 3.1X5.9%0.7 2
7 WP-0320500-3C  WASHER M3 EIFTHT R T A% M3 2
8 HH-6040001-SC  HUT M4 ATy H4X0.7 132 4
9 SH-8041552-TP  SCREY M4 1=15 FARYT 4

10 G5321-119-000  WORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER VAEDE AV LN 1
11 #02 (5328-116-000  YORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A FUUAARATR 1
12 103 (5328-116-A00  WORKPILCE GUIDE SPRING B T4 1
13 167-66404 BINDER INSTALLATIOH BASE ATAVRT - MIYFRTA 1
14 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 ayhy7HET AL HB L=26 1
15 SH-8030802-TP  SCREY M3X0.5 L=8 PARYT l
16 SM-3044002-TF  SCREY M4X0.7 L=40 FARYT I
17 WP-0430800-35C  WASHER EFRTHTR 25T avA M4 1
18 HH-6040001-5C  HUT M4 @Ay M4X0,7 132 1
19 166-71703 GUIDE PIN BTALTET Y 1
20 166-71802 ARM BUSHING Y=hARN 2
21 (5329-116-000  YASHER D=8 AR 1
22 ¥5-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHLR M3 AT2FTTF 3, 1X5.9%0. 1
23 SH-3030601-3C  SCREY M3X0.5 L=6 RARYT 1
24 167-66602 JORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEFT FUATALT AL 2T 1
25 SH-6041202-TP  SCREY M4X0.7 L=12 2YHY7 A 1
26 167-66503 YORKP (ECE GUIDE aRM, RIGHT ¥OHTANTT-A 3R 1
27 SH-6041202-TP  SCREY M4X0.7 L=12 nyByY R A 1
28 166-97005 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT FUHTAET %7 1
29 3S-1060610-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 F3%37 3/32-56 L=5.5 4
30 166-97104 WORKPIKCE GUIDE, LEFT N4 ST 1
31 (G5326-139-000  SCREW RA™AHRA2T FARY” 1
32 ¥S-0810002~KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRITHTR M6 1
33 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EIFTHTR 3ATRRA M6 1
34 168766701 LIGHT INSTALLING BASE -~ MR A 1
35 187-66800 HOLDER R 1
36 SH-8050602-TP  SCREY M5 L=6 FAXYT M5%X0.8 L=6 2
37 167-66909 LIGHT IHSTALLING SHAFT == MIYTINTE 1
38 165-62951 CROSS-HARK LAHP B ASM. PAEVMEEEE VUM R SIVE 2
39 166-56209 LIGHT BRACKET (2) 2-h 7R (2) 2
40 SH-6062b02-TP  SCREY M5X0.8 L=25 IYARPFRT Kb 2
41 166-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (1) =% 77959R (1) 2
42 SKH-6051602-TP  SCREY M5X0.8 L=16 YAy P A A H5X0,.8 L=16 q
43 166-52604 COVER - 1
44 SH-0040601-SC  SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 F72233° MAX0.7 L=8 2

Hote (i:80) #01.....

(lauge part

(Refer to the table on page 45.)
802., ... For 8,10,12, 14mn
#03..... For 16,18, 20mm

— 20 -

i~ T BB

(45A-IDF % ZBR/T T o)

8,10,12, 14anfi
16,18, 20maff]



























2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

L#h - KFPEER




REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIGH kY ANT.
1 164-23006 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FukTy 1
2 55-8151550-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=15 FA3IT 15/64-28 L=15 1
3 B1907-526-000  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIH FUETY 2340 TYTY 1
4 CU-2020000-00  OIL YICK 1Y 0.2
5 B1906-528~000  THREAD TAXKE-UP LEVER PN ASM. FURT VRIS Y i
6 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oYy 1
7 C0-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.3
8 i1407-118-A00  HEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD AMETG h3vhayET 1
9 B1210-526-000  HEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ME - 7509y 1

10 CQ-3030000-00 01 WICK 1YY 1
11 164-06209 COUNTER YEIGHT JU7 A 2A 1
12 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FAxY" 9/32-28 L=16 i
13 SS-T681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 T=16.5 eIy 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
14 5S-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 MAFYT 9/32-28 L=7 1
15 S5-8680540-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 FARIT 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
16 103-05158 HAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT IIYTY RLARR Y3 1
17 55-8150760-TP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=7.0 MRV 15/64-28 L=7 2
18 164-04204 MATN SHAFT 999" 1
19 B1302-051-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER 992717059+ 1
20 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING 27°0ryr Yust 3
21 55-8681950-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 bARY™ 9/732-28 L=19 2
22 S5-8681650-TP  SCREY 9/32-28 L=16 FA¥Y™ 9/32-28 L=16 2
.23 103-07056 HAND WHEEL ASH. AZTIYTAR B3 1
324 B1203-512-000  HAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR P9I 9InATFY YT (1)
25 S5-8151550-SP STREV 15764-28 [=1% FYT 15764-28 =15 (2)
26 101-03406 TIMING BELT RAIVYTAT A 1
27 B1303-512-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER YRR YR 1
28 (8213-117-0A0  HINGE BLOCK ASH. EVYTET h3 1
29 (8215-119-000  HINGE PIN (VA (2}
30 55-8110320-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 MA3YT 11/64-40 L=3,2 (4)
31 (8214-119~000  HINGE [ (2)
32 (8220-117-000  HIHGE BLOCK BASE A A A (1)
33 SH-6082002-TP  SCREY M8 L=20 QIAYF IR &b (2)
34 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 k797372 8.5X18X1.6 (2)
35 (G8213-117-000  HINGE BLOCK vyt et (1)
36 S5-7680870-SP  SCREW 9/32 L= 8.0 HEIFYT 9/32-28 L=8 4
37 Cll-2020000-00 OIL WICK V) 0.1
38 TA-0290301-M0  PLUG 2,9X3.2X3 Mty D=2,9X3.2 L=3 1

Hiae

- 30 —















5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

% - THIBIR

3 | XA )

4 -
3
afh S0 w A
gy, ¢
| , ///,///;’)
Yo = g

2 Yy /L
Sy 0@
@

iR
$§§||lz/g

14 [ 12—®
15 16 @

| 51 S
80888800 1088000008

- B§ —=



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTTION

B1801-515-000-A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

B1802-512-0AB
B1816-512-0A0
55-8660810-TP

BUSHING ASM., FRONT
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM.
SCREW _1/4-40 1,=8

¥ty
YRITY RIARN 3
IRV RYTMTAR

PX2Y” 1/4-40 L=

101-12357

B1813-512-000
55-7110840-SP
B1804-512-000
S5-8150710-SP

BUSHING ASM. INTERMEDIATE
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8
THRUST COLLAR

SCREV 15/64-28 L=7

IRITTHINIIN B3
Ty TPy

ALFRY" 11/64-40 L=7.8

Y39Th 2952h9%

bA2Y™ 15/64-28 L=17

DO = b s B BN
~— N

10 S5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 A2y 15/64-28 1.=10.5 ]

1 #01 G1864-119-A00 HOOK SHAFT GEAR BRYTRRYT AT AR 1

12 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4. (6)
13 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L.=20 FA2YT 15/64-28 1
14 S5-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E93xY" 9/64-40 L 2
15 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 By 2 3.7X8¥1 2
16 164-20708 BOBBIN_CASE OPENING LEVER FHATRIVIA 2
17 164-20804 CRANK PIN FHITRIYFANT YT 2
18 164-20903 OPENING LEVER CRAMNK FHHTRPVF49FT 2
19 NS-6110430-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyayFyr 11/64-40 2
20 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BRYTHETAMA DX 2
21 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER MRYHITLEA Y2 2
22 164-21505 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT DRYTHETL Rt ]

23 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 k339" 11/64-40 L=16 2
24 S5-6153012-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 yIR7 AT 15/64-28 2
25 G1861-119-000  GASKET BRITHETL ARy 2
26 G1860-119-AA0 HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., LEFT WRITYITATE R B3 1

27 SS-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 k339" 9/64-40 L=12 20
28 (1815-119-000  HOOK SHAFT LOWER BUSHING ARYTIAA9N 2
29 SH-6082002-SP SCREW M8 L=20 nYHy7P IR Ar M8 L=20 2
30 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 LI hT2 8.5X18%X1.6 2
31 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 4
32 101 B1818-051-000 THRUST WASHER FITMITAR 29AM 4% 4
33 (G1816-119-000 HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING ESMUD Y P 2
34 164-20606 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK TN PV VY 2
35 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD THHR PUF4 haumety 2
36 CQ-2020000-00 O0IL WICK s ) 0.1
37 164-21752 VERTICAL-AXIS HOOK ASM. AAAADTR B3 2

38 (G1831-116-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FTETUY-2 b3 (2)
39 G1831-116-00B TENSION SPRING FI=-IN" 2 (2)
40 040-00001380 TENSION SPRING SET SCREW FEAT 2 FARYT (2)
41 040-00000591 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW FIAT R FA-93y” (2)
42 164-21802 BOBB IN AETY(PA3) (2)
43 SH-6040802-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 aYh97 R A M4X0.7 L=8 2
44 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 e h % 4,.5X8%0.5 2
45 164-21109 NIPPER SPRING, RIGHT AFYDIIFINTE 33T 1

46 #02 164-21208 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 8,10MM AFYBIFINTF ERT) 8,10 L
47 #02 164-21307 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 12, 14MM AMYBIFINT 2 e2TY 12,14 1

48 #02 164-21406 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 16, 18MM AMYh3FVNAT 2 EXTY 16,18 1
49 #02 164-21901 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 20,22MM AMYBIFINT 2 EXTY 20,22 1

50 164-21604 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT RITLET4 3% 1
51 (G1860-119-BA0 HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., RIGHT BIVTHRT473 ¥ 4y 1

52 SS-9660720-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 YRR A 1/4-40 L=7 1

53 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 eIV 11/64-40 L= 5 1

54 (G1862-119-000 OIL GAUGE ESAE D N A 2
55 #01  101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A BIITPONARN AFAM4R A 1

Note (iE32) #01..... Selective part HEIR B &
#02..... Gauge part B =SB

(Refer to the table on page 45.) @5:i-ynF % BT & 1,)

= 3B —
















































